VISE-TYPE CONNECTORS

e For main with tap

¢ One-piece, side loading.

e (Cast copper.
Made in USA.

CATALOG
NUMBER

VC-6SH*
VC-6SH-P*
VvC-4
VvC-2
VC-2S
VC-20
VC-20S

VC-40

*P = Plated

CONDUCTOR RANGE
TAP / MAIN

#10 Sol. - #6 Sol.Cu

#10 Sol. - #6 Sol.Cu

#8 Sol
#6 Sol
#5 Sol
#4 Sol
#3 Sol

#1 Sol

*SH = Slotted-Head Bolt

. - #4 Sol.Cu
.- #2 Sol.Cu
. - #2 Sol.Cu
.- 1/0 Sol.Cu
. - 2/0 Sol.Cu

. - 4/0 Sol.Cu

PCs.
PER CTN.

100

100

50

50

50

50

20

10

WT.
PER 100

15

18

18

25

36

41

TYPE TTC TRANSFORMER TANK GROUND CONNECTORS

e High-conductivity bronze

e 1/2" - 13 stud fits all standard EEI-NEMA distribution transformers

e Accomodates cable in either horizontal or vertical direction

e P suffix indicates tin plated connector

e Made in USA.

Veteran owned company. {f

NAED
UPC
NO. 632591-

70750-3

71506-5

70751-0

70752-7

61355-2

61356-9

61357-6

61358-3



NAED

CATALOG STUD PCS. WT.
CONDUCTOR RANGE DIMENSIONS uPC
NUMBER THREAD SIZE PER CTN. PER 100
NO. 632591~
A-Length Width  C-Height
TTC-2 2/0 Str. to 8 Sol. 1/2--13 1-51/64 1-9/64 1-21/64 100 22 61366-8
TTC-3 1 Str. to 10 Sol. 1/2--13 1-3/8 1-3/64 1-9/16 100 20 61367-5
TTC-4 1 Str. to 10 Sol. 1/2--13 1-1/4 7/8 1-3/8 100 16 61368-2
TTC-2P 2/0 Str. to 8 Sol. 1/2--13 1-51/64 1-9/64 1-21/64 100 22 61369-9
TTC-3P 1 Str. to 10 Sol. 1/2--13 1-3/8 1-3/64 1-9/16 100 20 61370-5
TTC-4P 1 Str. to 10 Sol. 1/2--13 1-1/4 7/8 1-3/8 100 16 61371-2
e Made in USA. E=

NAED

CATALOG STUD PCS. WT.
CONDUCTOR RANGE BOLT uPC

NUMBER THREAD SIZE PERCTN. PER 100

NO. 632591-
VC207 8 Sol. to 1/0 Str. 1/2 - 13 - UNC-2/4 9/16" Hex 25 10 61372-9

TYPE PAC ALUMINUM WITH COPPER LINER

e Corrosion resistant design and construction
¢ No assembly required
e Cast aluminum body surrounds copper liner, sealing out moisture
e Made in USA. =
Veteran owned company. [




CATALOG

CONDUCTOR RANGE
NUMBER STANDARD

Main

ACSR Aluminum
PAC 345 1/0 - 8 1/0 Sol. - 8 Str.
PAC 7 336.4-1/0 400 - 2/0

1/0 - 6 AR

Note: Add suffix “9” for prefilled with inhibitor

TYPE DGC DRIVE-ON GROUND CLAMP

CATALOG
NUMBER

DGC-5844*

DGC-5866*

GROUND
ROD SIZE

5/8 (0.555 - 0.565)

5/8 (0.555 - 0.565)

PIECES/
CARTONS

50
30

PCS.
PER CTN.
Tap
Copper
1/0 Sol. - 8 Str. 50
1/0 - 8 Sol. 25
1/0 - 6 AR
GROUND
WT/C
WIRE SIZE
20 1or2 - #4 Sol.
20 1or2- #6 Sol.

WT.
PER 100

23
23

NAED
UPC
NO.632591-

61380-4

61379-8

NAED
UPC
NO.632591-

61329-3

61330-9



NAED

CATALOG GROUND PIECES/ GROUND
WT/C UPC
NUMBER ROD SIZE CARTONS WIRE SIZE
NO.632591-
DGC-5846 5/8 (0.555 - 0.565) 30 20 1or2- #4 or #6 Sol.

* For use on all 5/8" diameter UL Listed copper-clad ground rods.

* Used to bond one or two, #4 or #6, solid copper conductors respectively.

* Produced from high-strength copper alloy, the same material as UL Listed “acorn” type ground
rod clamps.

* May be used effectively for direct-burial applications.

* To install, the only required tool is a hammer. Compression forces maximize the “direct”
surface-to-surface copper contact between conductor and ground rod electrode.

* A drive-head should be used during installation of the ground rod electrode into the soil, thus
minimizing any possible mushrooming or deformation on the drive (or chamfer) end of the rod.
This will improve ease of installation of the drive-on clamp.

* This design places the grounding conductor in “direct” contact with the ground rod, thereby
eliminating multiple paths for the current to follow, which could contribute to increased
resistance.

* Made in USA. EE=

To Install:

* Select the proper connector from the above chart.

* Drive the ground rod electrode to the proper depth per national or local code
recommendations.

* Position connector and ground rod conductors as shown in middle illustration.

* Drive connector onto rod until top of connector is flush with top of ground rod as shown
in adjacent illustration. Galvan suggests using a 20-ounce hammer.

https://galvanelectrical.com/utility/
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