## **VISE-TYPE CONNECTORS**

- For main with tap
- One-piece, side loading.
- Cast copper.
- Made in USA.



CATALOG NUMBER	CONDUCTOR RANGE TAP / MAIN	PCS. PER CTN.	WT. PER 100	NAED UPC NO. 632591-
VC-6SH*	#10 Sol #6 Sol.Cu	100	9	70750-3
VC-6SH-P*	#10 Sol #6 Sol.Cu	100	9	71506-5
VC - 4	#8 Sol #4 Sol.Cu	50	15	70751-0
VC - 2	#6 Sol #2 Sol.Cu	50	18	70752-7
VC-2S	#5 Sol #2 Sol.Cu	50	18	61355-2
VC-20	#4 Sol 1/0 Sol.Cu	50	25	61356-9
VC-20S	#3 Sol 2/0 Sol.Cu	20	36	61357-6
VC-40	#1 Sol 4/0 Sol.Cu	10	41	61358-3

<sup>\*</sup>P = Plated

#### TYPE TTC TRANSFORMER TANK GROUND CONNECTORS

- High-conductivity bronze
- 1/2" 13 stud fits all standard EEI-NEMA distribution transformers
- Accomodates cable in either horizontal or vertical direction
- P suffix indicates tin plated connector
- Made in USA.

Veteran owned company.

<sup>\*</sup>SH = Slotted-Head Bolt



CATALOG NUMBER	CONDUCTOR RANGE	STUD THREAD SIZE	DIMENSIONS			PCS. PER CTN.	WT. PER 100	NAED UPC NO. 632591-
			A-Length	Width	C-Height			
TTC-2	2/0 Str. to 8 Sol.	1/213	1-51/64	1-9/64	1-21/64	100	22	61366-8
TTC-3	1 Str. to 10 Sol.	1/213	1-3/8	1-3/64	1-9/16	100	20	61367-5
TTC-4	1 Str. to 10 Sol.	1/213	1-1/4	7/8	1-3/8	100	16	61368-2
TTC-2P	2/0 Str. to 8 Sol.	1/213	1-51/64	1-9/64	1-21/64	100	22	61369-9
TTC-3P	1 Str. to 10 Sol.	1/213	1-3/8	1-3/64	1-9/16	100	20	61370-5
TTC-4P	1 Str. to 10 Sol.	1/213	1-1/4	7/8	1-3/8	100	16	61371-2

## TRANSFORMER GROUND CONNECTORS

• Made in USA.



CATALOG NUMBER	CONDUCTOR RANGE	STUD THREAD SIZE	BOLT	PCS. PER CTN.	WT. PER 100	NAED UPC NO. 632591-
VC207	8 Sol. to 1/0 Str.	1/2 - 13 - UNC-2/4	9/16" Hex	25	10	61372-9

## TYPE PAC ALUMINUM WITH COPPER LINER

- Corrosion resistant design and construction
- No assembly required
- Cast aluminum body surrounds copper liner, sealing out moisture
- Made in USA. Weteran owned company.



CATALOG NUMBER STANDARD	CONDUCTOR R	CONDUCTOR RANGE			WT. PER 100	NAED UPC NO.632591-
	Main		Тар			
	ACSR	Aluminum	Copper			
PAC 345	1/0 - 8	1/0 Sol 8 Str.	1/0 Sol 8 Str.	50	23	61380-4
PAC 7	336.4 - 1/0	400 - 2/0 1/0 - 6 AR	1/0 - 8 Sol. 1/0 - 6 AR	25	23	61379-8

Note: Add suffix "9" for prefilled with inhibitor

# TYPE DGC DRIVE-ON GROUND CLAMP





CATALOG NUMBER	GROUND ROD SIZE	PIECES/ CARTONS	WT/C	GROUND WIRE SIZE	NAED UPC NO.632591-
DGC-5844*	5/8 (0.555 - 0.565)	50	20	1 or 2 - #4 Sol.	61329-3
DGC-5866*	5/8 (0.555 - 0.565)	30	20	1 or 2 - #6 Sol.	61330-9

CATALOG NUMBER	GROUND ROD SIZE	PIECES/ CARTONS	WT/C	GROUND WIRE SIZE	NAED UPC NO.632591-
DGC-5846	5/8 (0.555 - 0.565)	30	20	1 or 2 - #4 or #6 Sol.	

- For use on all 5/8" diameter UL Listed copper-clad ground rods.
- Used to bond one or two, #4 or #6, solid copper conductors respectively.
- Produced from high-strength copper alloy, the same material as UL Listed "acorn" type ground rod clamps.
- May be used effectively for direct-burial applications.
- To install, the only required tool is a hammer. Compression forces maximize the "direct" surface-to-surface copper contact between conductor and ground rod electrode.
- A drive-head should be used during installation of the ground rod electrode into the soil, thus minimizing any possible mushrooming or deformation on the drive (or chamfer) end of the rod. This will improve ease of installation of the drive-on clamp.
- This design places the grounding conductor in "direct" contact with the ground rod, thereby eliminating multiple paths for the current to follow, which could contribute to increased resistance.
- Made in USA.

#### To Install:

- Select the proper connector from the above chart.
- Drive the ground rod electrode to the proper depth per national or local code recommendations.
- Position connector and ground rod conductors as shown in middle illustration.
- Drive connector onto rod until top of connector is flush with top of ground rod as shown in adjacent illustration. Galvan suggests using a 20-ounce hammer.